SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 125.35
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 125.35

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

EFTH

check#sh 129




DATE 03/08/2017 TIME 08:20

GENERAL FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

SAN LUIS RESORT SPA & C 06 2017 ©10-455-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

CHECKS CLAIMS LIST

BATCH NO. 17 REPORT CHECK NUMBER RANGE FROM 264129 TO 264129

ALL CHECKS

ITEM/REASON

POLK CO JP1

CHK101 PAGE

DATE CHECK AMOUNT
03/08/2017 264129 126.35
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 125.35
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 125.35
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DATE 0370972017 TIME 08:22 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 123619 T0: 123761 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :JURY FUND

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 0.00
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00
e

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 0.00
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JURY CHECK REGISTER FOR COURT 411 LIST 218
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TYLER BARBARA KAY
ALEC MITCHELI WAYNE
CAIN CHESTER LLOYD
SCOTT GYASI MALIK
EATON GLENN ANTHONY
FRALEY ALBERT DEMORE I
LUNA JEFFREY LEE

LOVE CHRISTIAN PHILIP
KESSEL-REVIS KATHERINE
POOL KARREN YUZETTE
MOORE BENITA

BURNETT JERRI LYNN
WEST TERRY L

MERRILL GLENN LAURENCE
WILLIAMS DONNA LYNN
CALDWELIL BEVERLY JEAN
PLATT MICHAEL CODY
WOLFORD WANDA MARIE
STANLEY BOBBY DEWAYNE
ALVAREZ “VERENISE
BURLESON" SHIRT:EY JEAN
CORNELIUS DEIDRE LYNN
BERNARD MARIE LOUISE
PERKINS WILLIAM KENNET
GIBEL MATTHEW JOSEPH
WOTIPKA EDGAR JOHN
BICKHAM CATHERINE AVON
FRANCISCO MYREL CAMITO
LOVE ESSIE MARIE
PATSCHKE CATHERINE LAW
STRICKER-PERRY DAWN MA
LAMBERT PAUL LLOYD
HOOVER CONNIE G

GARCIA DELORES RODRIGU
SMITH PRUETT JANA LYNN
SMITH ANGELIA STOERNER
BOYD THOMAS JAMES JR
BOWEN ALEXIS CHEYENNE
ALLEMANG GEORGE HEATH
ERMEL MARTIN ASHLEY
COGHLAN KATHRYN PARKER
RIPPY-SAXE ROBIN ROPER
SEIBERT KADILEIGH DUNN
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DATE 03/09/2017 JURY CHECK KEGLSLTER CHALUU rAGH <
JURY CHECK REGISTER FOR .COURT 411 LIST 218 CHECK RUN NUMBER: ALL

VENDOR ACCOUNT ACCOUNT .

NAME NUMBER NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CHECK RUNj
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT, GRAND,COMMIS KATZENMEIER VIVIAN JEA 03/08/2017 6.00 123662 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS PACE RUSSELIL WAYNE 03/08/2017 6.00 123663 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT, GRAND, COMMIS VANYA DANA MICHELLE 03/08/2017 6.00 123664 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS LOVE ROSE MARY 03/08/2017 6.00 123665 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS AUTRAND DOUGLAS WAYNE 03/08/2017 6.00 123666 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS ROBISON BRUCE E 03/08/2017 6.00 123667 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY -~ PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS LESLEY ELIZABETH JOY 03/08/2017 6.00 123668 1
JURY CHECK VENDCR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS BUCHANAN BENJAMIN JOSE 03/08/2017 6.00 123669 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS WALTERS JAMES EDWARD 03/08/2017 6.00 123670 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS NETTLES TRACY 03/08/2017 6.00 123671 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS THOMAS VINCENT NORMAN 03/08/2017 6.00 123672 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS FELDER GIRAUD RAY JR 03/08/2017 6.00 123673 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS WRIGHT DOROTHY JEAN 03/08/2017 6.00 123674 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND, COMMIS PETRASH CYNTHIA LYNN 03/08/2017 6.00 123675 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS THORNTON WILLIAM DAWSO 03/08/2017 6.00 123676 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS KOENNING BARBARA JEAN 03/08/2017 6.00 123677 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS MCILVAIN SCOTT EUGENE 03/08/2017 6.00 123678 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS PARRA JUAN GARCIA 03/08/2017 6.00 123679 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS TANNER JERI A 03/08/2017 6.00 123680 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS LOWERY SHARON SWEAT 03/08/2017 6.00 123681 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT, GRAND, COMMIS HARWELL DAVID AARON 03/08/2017 6.00 123682 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS MIDDLETON SHERRY L 03/08/2017 6.00 123683 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS LAIN DON RAY 03/08/2017 6.00 123684 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS BURTON DAVID ALLEN 03/08/2017 6.00 123685 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS BORCHERS PEGGY ELIZABE 03/08/2017 6.00 123686 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS TAYLOR JOSHUA LYNN 03/08/2017 6.00 123687 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS RADER MICHAEL JOHN 03/08/2017 6.00 123688 1
JORY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS LANGSTON BENNIE IRVEN 03/08/2017 6.00 1236838 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS KAUITZSCH SHELDON RAY 03/08/2017 6.00 123690 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010~-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS OPENSHAW WILLIE ADRIAN 03/08/2017 6.00 123691 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS ROBERTSON TERRY MACK 03/08/2017 6.00 123692 1
JORY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS WHISENHUNT ROGER DALE 03/08/2017 6.00 123693 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS SHEPERD OTHA 03/08/2017 6.00 123694 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS ELLISON JUSTIN RICHARD 03/08/2017 6.00 123695 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS FAYESE OLASUNKANMI WEL 03/08/2017 6.00 123696 1
JORY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS .EASTWOOD JAMES HOWARD 03/08/2017 6.00 123697 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS BULLOCK GESSE LLOYD 03/08/2017 6.00 123698 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS FELIPE RAUL 03/08/2017 6.00 123699 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS HOOKER JACOEB COLE 03/08/2017 46.00 123700 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS GODDARD WENDELL ELSON 03/08/2017 6.00 123701 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS LEE RONALD LEROY 03/08/2017 46.00 123702 1
JUORY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS ELSTER BRUCE EARL 03/08/2017 46.00 123703 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS MILLER ANGEL DURDEN 03/08/2017 6.00 123704 1
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LISCANO IAN STUART
MORRIS ANGELA KAYE
CARNES DEBRA DENNARD
BLANKENBAKER BATILEY AD
RICHARDSON DEBORAH LEO
BROCKMAN SANDRA ELAINE
WINDHAM ROBERT LEWIS
GREENE BRANDI MICHELLE
PARRISH CAROL CITZLER
BAUTSCH JESSICA LEA
GONZALES GEORGE STEVEN
FERGUSON SCOTT DWAYNE
HOCK MEGAN BRIANNA
DURAN MARTHA MARIA
KIMBLEY MARY PAULINE
FRANKLIN ANFERNEE JERR
MONTES MARY ALLISON
BUFFINGTON DAVID WILLI
REARDON TERRY DOYLE JR
NOSKE ALLAN DALE
MCDONALD SAM TURNER
HARRELL TIMOTHY DEWAYN
BOWMAN MICHELLE MARIE
THORNE RHONDA KAY
SADLER DEBRA ARLENE
MAZE LESLIE ARMBRUSTER
SADLER WILLIAM DOLPH
DEROSE ROBERT ANTHONY
MCFEETERS LEROY WADE
JONES BRIAN LAWRENCE
KETCHUM TAMMIE FAY
LONGINO DONNA FAYE
MCBEE DEBRA LOUISE
WALKER JOSEPH MICHAEL
SANDERS MATTHEW WAYNE

~JASSO DANIEL JARAMILLO

HEARN ISATAH MICHAEL
MARTIN NANCY SCHOLES
MIXON WILLIAM C
COLLAZO EUSEBIO SR
FEESE CLINT WESLEY
MORRIS PERRY EUGENE
MCDONALD PATRICTIA POE

CHK1UU PAGHE 3

CHECK RUN NUMBER: ALL
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JATE 03/09/2017 JURY CHECK REGISTER CHKLUU rAGK a

JURY CHECK REGISTER FOR COURT 411 LIST 218 CHECK RUN NUMBER: ALL

JENDOR ACCOUNT ACCOUNT

JAME NUMBER NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CHECK RUN#
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS MARRIOTT STEPHEN DOUGL 03/08/2017 6.00 123748 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS LEWIS VIRGINIA M 03/08/2017 6.00 123749 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS BARRETT SHELLY LEIGH 03/08/2017 6.00 123750 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT, GRAND, COMMIS ALLEN DOUGLAS LAWSON 03/08/2017 6.00 123751 1
JURY CHECK VENDCR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS WILLIAMS BRENDA SUE 03/08/2017 6.00 123752 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS HARRELL MARGARET ELIZA 03/08/2017 6.00 123753 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS PROSISE CARRIE ANN 03/08/2017 6.00 123754 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS OHLHAUSEN JAMES AMERON 03/08/2017 6.00 123755 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS LEWIS LEVICEY EVELYN 03/08/2017 6.00 123756 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS DICKSON NORMAN GLENN 03/08/2017 6.00 123757 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS KAASE PATTY ANDERSON 03/08/2017 46.00 123758 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS CRIME VICTIMS 03/08/2017 12.00 323758 1
JURY CHECK VENDCR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS BOYS & GIRLS CLUB 03/08/2017 6.00 123760 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS ESCAPEES 03/08/2017 6.00 123761 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS SPCA 03/08/2017 12.00 123762 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS HABITAT FOR HUMANITY 03/08/2017 6.00 123763 1
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMIS SAAFE HOUSE 03/08/2017 6.00 123764 1

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 3,636.00




FUND  DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
023
024
027
051
101
185

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

ROAD & BRIDGE #2

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

SECURITY

AGING

ADULT SUPERVISION

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

273,245 .64 ;
12,392.63 |
12,016.88 |
14,244.75
15.230.28

3.191.73
4.343.77
31,130.32
16.766.42

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY é: 7%“ L %7/‘
y

STEPHANIE DALE

acne H002 1o 400!

CHECK#'S -




VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FEIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

W LWL D L0 UNR1V/ PAGL 1

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00276 TO A00281

PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

06 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 17,199.77
06 2017 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 403.74
06 2017 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 AQ0277 66.61
06 2017 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 76.40
06 2017 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 574.43
06 2017 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 43.39
06 2017 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 AQ0277 561.34
06 2017 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 0370972017 A00277 493.63
06 2017 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 229.21
06 2017 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 240.02
06 2017 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 245,20
06 2017 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 228.88
06 2017 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 0370972017 A00277 68.89
06 2017 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 318.66
06 2017 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 323.44
06 2017 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03709/2017 A00277 1,663.12
06 2017 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY _ FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 405.82
06 2017 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03709/2017 A00277 247 .56
06 2017 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 942.51
06 2017 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 148.81
06 2017 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 252.75
06 2017 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 56.97
06 2017 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY W FICA/WH 0370972017 AQ0277 659.37
06 2017 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 3,105.39
06 2017 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 62.46
06 2017 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 34.88
06 2017 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 63.40
06 2017 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 AC0277 56.74
06 2017 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/039/2017 AC0277 4,726.47
06 2017 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A0C277 56.25
06 2017 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 AeQ277 71.69
06 2017 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 153.58
06 2017 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 139.44
06 2017 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A0C277 239.36
06 2017 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 164.24
06 2017 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 85.12
06 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/09/2017 A00278 4,022.60
06 2017 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 0370972017 A00278 94.42
06 2017 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 15.58
06 2017 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 17.87
06 2017 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 134.34
06 2017 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 AD0278 10.15
06 2017 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 128.94
06 2017 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 115.45
06 2017 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 53.60
06 2017 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 56.13
06 2017 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 57.36
06 2017 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 53.53
06 2017 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 16.11
06 2017 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 74.55
06 2017 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 75.64
06 2017 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 388.94
06 2017 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 94.91
06 2017 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A0D0278 57.90
06 2017 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 220.42
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GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A0D0276 TO A00281

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 34.80
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 59.11
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 13.32
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 154.20
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 726.34
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 14.61
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 8.16
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 14.83
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 13.27
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 1.105.37
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 13.15
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 16.77
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 35.91
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 32.61
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 56.99
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 38.41
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 19.91
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/09/2017 A00279 25.017.09
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/09/2017 AD0280  203,058.84
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 06 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 03/09/2017 AQ0281 2,724.97

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 5

TOTAL AMOUNT 273.245.64
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ROAD & BRIDGE #1 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00276 TO A00281

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 775.70
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 AQ0277 775.70
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/09/2017 A00278 181.41
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 181.41
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/09/2017 A00279 1.146.98
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/09/2017 A00280 9,331.43

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 12,392.63
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ROAD & BRIDGE #2 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00276 TO A00281

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 746.17
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 746.17
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/09/2017 A00278 174 .52
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03709/2017 A00278 174.52
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/09/2017 AD0279 1,063.21
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/09/2017 A00280 9.112,29

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 12,016.88
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VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

06 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
06 2017 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
06 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
06 2017 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
06 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
06 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 06 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00276 TO A00281

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #
03/09/2017 AQ0277
03/09/2017 AQ0277
03/09/2017 AC0278
03/09/2017 A00278
03/09/2017 AC0279
03/09/2017 AC0280
03/09/2017 A00281

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE

AMOUNT

918.20
918.20
214.71
214.71
1.288.90
10,590.04
99.99

5

14,244.75
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ROAD & BRIDGE #4 REPCRT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00276 TO A00281

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 952.56
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 AC0277 952.56
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/09/2017 A00278 222.79
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 AG0278 222.79
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/09/2017 A00279 1,370.78
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/09/2017 AC0280 11.508.80

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 15.230.28
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SECURITY REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00276 TO A00281

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 196.71
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 0370972017 A00277 196.71
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/09/2017 A00278 46.01
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 46.01
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/09/2017 A00279 189.13
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/09/2017 A00280 2,517.16

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 3,191.73
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AGING REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00276 TO A00281
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 276.09
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 276.09
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/09/2017 A00278 64.57
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 64.57
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/09/2017 A00279 323.11
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/09/2017 A00280 3,339.34
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6
TOTAL AMOUNT 4,343.77
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ADULT SUPERVISION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00276 TO A00281

VENDCR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 07 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 6S DEAN WITTER 03/09/2017 A00276 687 .28
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 1,932.92
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2017 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 1,932.92
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/09/2017 A00278 452.06
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2017 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 452.06
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/09/2017 A00279 2,856.82
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 07 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/09/2017 A00280 22,816.26

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 7

J TOTAL AMOUNT 31,130.32
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CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00276 TO A00281
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 07 2017 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 6S DEAN WITTER 037/09/2017 A00276 603.16
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2017 185-202-100 SALARLES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 1,060.78
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2017 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/09/2017 A00277 1,060.78
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2017 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/09/2017 A00278 248.08
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2017 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/09/2017 A00278 248.08
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2017 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/09/2017 A00279 1,733.34
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 07 2017 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/09/2017 A00280 11,812.20
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 7

TOTAL AMOUNT 16.766.42
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TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH MUMBER RANGE FROM A00276 TO A00281
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TOTAL TTEMS WRITTEN 126
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 382,562.42
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DATE 03/10/2017 ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX PAYMENTS VCHO1l PAGE 1
REF # VEN # VENDOR NAME AMOUNT

A00276 8930 CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO. $1,290.44

A00277 248 FIRST STATE BANK $48,117.80

A00278 11893 FIRST STATE BANK $11,253.50

AQ00278 11894 TFIRST STATE BANK $34,989.36

A00280 111112 POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT $284,086.36

AQ00281 11380 TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISION $2,824.96

TOTAL AMOUNT $382,562.42

o

"




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035 GRANT FUND 36.20
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 36.20

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APRROVED FOR PAYMENT. Y

;
MARGIE N. AINSHORT 4 &VW
SYDNEY MURPHY m %4/‘

>~ t 7
STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK#'S qg q .
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URIC U/ LUZCULS 1INE U/ 520 CHECK KEGLSIER FROM: 000924 10: 000924 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :GRANTS BATCH#: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2017 035-400-490 OTHER/MISCELLANFIOUS 820534785-00001 03/10/2017 36.20 01
------------ CHK#F
36.20 924
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 36.20
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 36.20




* SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 2,105.93

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 100.00

023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 525.00

024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 70.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2.800.93

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH 2

SYDNEY MURPHY %/‘

STEPHANIE DALE M

ACH #
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T e e e LMELR KEGED FEK FRUM: Zb4130 10: 264134 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHf: 99
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE
DC ADMINISTRATORS 06 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE DC ADMINISTRATORS 03/10/2017 4.98 99
------------ CHK#
4.98 264130
LIBERTY TEACHERS' CREDI 06 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE LIBERTY CU 03/10/2017 25.00 99
------------ CHK#
25.00 264131
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 06 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 03/10/2017 2.050.00 99
06 2017 021-202-100 SALARIFS PAYABLE NACO 03/10/2017 100,00 99
06 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 03/10/2017 500.00 99
06 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 03/10/2017 70.00 99
------------ CHK#
2,720.00 264132
POLK COUNTY 06 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE ~ NSLP C/0 GC SERVICES 03/10/2017 25.11 99
------------ CHK#
25.11 264133
TMPA TRAINING 06 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TMPA 03/10/2017 25.84 99
P i CHK#
25.84 264134
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 2,800.93
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 2.,800.93




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 108,518.08
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 594.27
022  ROAD & BRIDGE #2 683.97
023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 140.59
024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 5,220.54
027  SECWRITY 200.00
049  DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND 1,390.00
051  AGING 65,51
056  SHERIFF-COMMISSARY FUNDS 156.76
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 116.969.72

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH e

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #
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VENDOR NAME

VERTZON WIRELESS

VERTZON WIRELESS

ANDREAS, DUSTIN

AT &T

AT &T

BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MED.

BERG, CECIL

BETTER HOME AND LAWN

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER

ACCOUNT NAME

ALL CHECKS

06 2017 010-511-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS

06 2017

06 2017
06 2017

06 2017
06 2017
06 2017
06 2017
06 2017
06 2017
06 2017
06 2017

06 2017

06 2017

06 2017
06 2017

06 2017

BRAZOS TRANSIT DISTRICT 06 2017

BUFKIN, JAMES

06 2017
06 2017
06 2017
06 2017
06 2017

010-475-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS

010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES
010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JORDAN TEES

010-409-420 TELEPHONE
010-409-420 TELEPHONE
010-409-420 TELEPHONE
010-409-420 TELEPHONE
010-409-420 TELEPHONE
010-409-420 TELEPHONE
010-409-420 TELEPHONE

B = )

POWI . euTATTA

BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

ITEM/REASON

421693336-00001

420658449-00001

F / BRITTANY BEAVER

409118-4001 3551

936 398-4792 5404
936 398-4222 6014
936 398-2154 2258

¢ 936 398-4114 6007

051-645-420 TELEPHONE EXPENSE

023-623-420 TELEPHONE

936 398-5031 0973
936 398-4547 3738
936 398-4090 0412

1 129380581-1

010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / VILLARREAL

010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING

010-401-425 RURAL TRANSIT

010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
010-426-4C0 ATTORNEY FEES
010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

COUNTY COU
COUNTY COU
COUNTY COU
COUNTY COU

F / MICHAEL HILL

POLK €O COURTHOUSE

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

PC / CHEATHAM

PC / BIVENS & SIMONS

PC / CHILDREN

M / CHRISTOPHER WHATTYS
F / JULIAN LECNARD

.,

(S [A VIV

BATCH#: 11

DATE

03/10/2017

03/10/2017

03/10/2017
03/10/2017

03/10/2017
03/10/2017
03/10/2017
03/10/2017
03/10/2017
03/10/2017
03/10/2017
03/10/2017

03/10/2017

03/10/2017

03/10/2017
03/10/2017

03/10/2017

03/10/2017

03/10/2017
03/10/2017
03/10/2017
03/10/2017
03/10/2017

PO NO

901754

ULINLUY AU 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

11
CHK#
120.80 264142

397.76

11
CHK#
397.76 264143

325.00
325.00

11

11
CHK#
650.00 264144

340,39 11
2.654.41 11
148,78 11
138.68 11
409.51 11
151,99 11
137.08 11
65.51 11
------------ CHK#

4,046.35 264145

11
CHK
37.87 264146

11
CHK#
55.06 264147

325.00
325.00

11

1
CHK#
650.00 264148

11
CHK#
183.33 264149

8.750.00

11
CHK#
8.750.00 264150

432,00 11
501.00 11
789.00 11
325.00 11
159.00 11
------------ CHK#

2.206.00 264151
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH#E: 11

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

CALDWELL COUNTRY CHEVRO 06 2017 010-503-573 CAPITAL OUTLAYS POLK COUNTY 1T 03/10/2017 900819  20,890.00 11
------------ CHK4

20,890.00 264152

CAMINO REAL EMERG ASSOC 06 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/10/2017 204,91 11
------------ CHKF

204.91 264153

CDCAT- REGION 7 06 2017 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK COUNTY CLERK 03/10/2017 901836 35.00 11

06 2017 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK CO DIST CLERK 03/10/2017 35.00 11
------------ CHKH

70.00 264154

CHT ST LUKE 06 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/10/2017 405.71 11

06 2017 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 03/10/2017 2,000.72 11

06 2017 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 03/10/2017 585.87 11
------------ CHKH

2.999.30 264155

CITY OF GOODRICH 06 2017 021-621-442 WATER POLK CO. PCT 1 03/10/2017 901761 4.00 11
------------ CHKH

44.00 26415

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SO. 06 2017 010-505-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE EXP  POLK CO PRE-TRIAL 03/10/2017 250.00 11
------------ CHK#

250.00 264157

DEEP EAST TEXAS COUNCIL 06 2017 010-691-413 R S V P PROGRAM POLK COUNTY JUDGE 03/10/2017 1,000.00 11
------------ CHKH

1.000.00 264158

DIRECTV, INC 06 2017 010-695-423 SATELLITE SERVICES 046544039 03/10/2017 98.81 11
------------ CHK#

98.81 264159

EAST TEXAS HEMATOLOGY & 06 2017 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 03/10/2017 7193 11
------------ CHK#

71.93 264160

EASTEX BILINGUAL SERVIC 06 2017 010-426-402 INTERPRETOR FEES -CC LAW  POLK CO CBLAM 03/10/2017 77775 11
------------ CHK#

771.75 264161

EASTEX TELEPHONE COOP., 06 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 00324121 03/10/2017 4164 11

06 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 00347269 03/10/2017 49.64 11

06 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 530656 03/10/2017 40.64 11

06 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 70006583 03/10/2017 4966 11

06 2017 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 00329067 03/10/2017 9.6l 11

06 2017 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 70000216 03/10/2017 177.76 11

06 2017 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 00201072 03/10/2017 41.64 11

06 2017 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 00317883 03/10/2017 .66 11

06 2017 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 70008551 03/10/2017 142.41 11

06 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 700006953 03/10/2017 186.55 11
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH: 11
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
06 2017 010-456-425 INTERNET EXPENSE 700006953 03/10/2017 214.37 11
06 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 70007383 03/10/2017 4164 11
06 2017 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 00222699 03/10/2017 2.6 11
------------ CHKH
1,168.82 264162
EVANS, SETH 06 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / ROBERT DHAESE 03/10/2017 450.00 11
06 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / KAYLA BAPTIST 03/10/2017 325.00 11
06 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JESSICA RYAN 03/10/2017 250.00 11
------------ CHK#
1,025.00 264163
FEDEX 06 2017 010-409-311 POSTAGE 2968-0551-3 03/10/2017 74.5 11
------------ CHKH
74.55 264164
FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS 06 2017 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP2 03/10/2017 1,950.00 11
06 2017 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES © POLK-JP2 03/10/2017 1,950.00 11
06 2017 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP2 03/10/2017 1,950.00 11
06 2017 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP3 03/10/2017 3,900.00 11
06 2017 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP1 03/10/2017 1,950.00 11
06 2017 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP1 03/10/2017 1,950.00 11
06 2017 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP1 03/10/2017 3,900.00 11
------------ CHKH
17.550.00 264165
HAFLEY, JOHN C. 06 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / DOUGLAS PARRISH 03/10/2017 660.00 11
06 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / DANIEL ROACH 03/10/2017 900.00 11
------------ CHKHF
1.560.00 264166
HAMRICK, JULIE MAYES 06 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JOSHUA COLE 03/10/2017 561.00 11
06 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / RONALD MCCRACKEN  03/10/2017 2.400.00 11
------------ CHKS
2.961.00 264167
HANNAH, MELISSA L 06 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JAMES KELLY 03/10/2017 250.00 11
06 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / FRANCES NEWBY 03/10/2017 325.00 11
06 2017 010-4256-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BETTIE WHITE 03/10/2017 3265.00 11
------------ CHKH
900.00 264168
HARRISON BODY & PAINT S 06 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS R&B PCT 4 03/10/2017 901824  4,837.38 11
------------ CHK#H
4,837.38 264169
I H'S PHARMACY 06 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/10/2017 4,280.30 11
------------ CHKH
4.,280.30 264170
KEEGAN, JAMES FRANCIS 06 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BRIAN TONEY 03/10/2017 876.00 11

------------ CHKH
876.00 264171
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 11

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

L.L.H.S. AND S.5.C. 06 2017 024-624-442 WATER 10-0571-00 03/10/2017 48.74 11
------------ CHKH

48.74 264172

LEGGETT WATER SUPPLY CO 06 2017 010-409-442 WATER 274 03/10/2017 309.29 11
------------ CHKHF

309.29 264173

LEXIS NEXIS RISK SOLUTI 06 2017 010-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1280704 03/10/2017 50.00 11
------------ CHKH#

50.00 264174

LIVCOM (LIVINGSTON COMM 06 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 3676 03/10/2017 37.92 11

06 2017 010-501-420 TELEPHONE 5676 03/10/2017 7.86 11

06 2017 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN 5676 03/10/2017 1.021.44 11

06 2017 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 5676 03/10/2017 172.76 11

06 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 5676 03/10/2017 7.940.03 11

06 2017 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES - 5676 03/10/2017 60.95 11

06 2017 010-409-419 CABLE TV - JUDICIAL CENTER 5676 03/10/2017 60.95 11

06 2017 010-467-420 TELEPHONE 5676 03/10/2017 40.50 11

06 2017 010-466-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE/SPECIAL L 5676 03/10/2017 40.50 11

06 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 20818 03/10/2017 131.63 11

06 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 22196 03/10/2017 3.62 11

06 2017 027-580-495 SECURITY EXPENSES 12984 03/10/2017 200.00 11

06 2017 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING . 26534 03/10/2017 60.95 11

06 2017 024-624-420 TELEPHONE 27043 03/10/2017 59.95 11

06 2017 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN 28667 03/10/2017 121.95 11

06 2017 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN 31026 03/10/2017 164.24 11

06 2017 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA 31026 03/10/2017 100.66 11

06 2017 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN 32233 03/10/2017 59.95 11

06 2017 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA 36637 03/10/2017 65.06 11

06 2017 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 35199 03/10/2017 25.00 11

06 2017 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 23640 03/10/2017 25 11

06 2017 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 36404 03/10/2017 65.90 11

06 2017 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 36405 03/10/2017 86.95 11

06 2017 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN 37274 03/10/2017 344,90 11

06 2017 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE & SPEC LI 39610 03/10/2017 69.02 11
------------ CHK#

11.086.09 264175

LIVINGSTON PHARMACY 06 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL 1010 03/10/2017 857.49 11
------------ CHKH

857.49 264176

LOVING, CAROL 06 2017 023-623-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT  03/10/2017 102.72 11
------------ CHKt

102.72 264177

LOWE'S * 06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 03/10/2017 901331 16.12 11

06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 03/10/2017 901428 33.20 11

06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 03/10/2017 901429 w18 n

06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 03/10/2017 901430 8.98 11

06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 03710/2017 901431 40.89 11
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 11
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 03/10/2017 901432 14.16 11
06 2017 021-621-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 99002357046 03/10/2017 901515 226.20 11
06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 03/10/2017 901845 32.25 1
06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 03/10/2017 901584 28.49 11
06 2017 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE 99002357046 03/10/2017 901537 39.85 1
06 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 99002357046 03/10/2017 901585 146.89 11
06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 03/10/2017 901650 52.23 11
06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 03/10/2017 901647 26.49 1
06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLOG  .99002357046 03/10/2017 901649 38.92 11
06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 03/10/2017 901648 114.48 11
06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 03/10/2017 901652 35.59 11
06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 03/10/2017 901653 18.94 1
06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 03/10/2017 901701 62.58 11
06 2017 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 99002357046 03/10/2017 901702 136.19 11
———————————— CHKH#
1,099.58 264178
MURPHY, SYDNEY 06 2017 010-401-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 03/10/2017 888.81 11
06 2017 010-400-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 03/10/2017 49.76 11
06 2017 010-401-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 03/10/2017 72.76 11
06 2017 010-400-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 03/10/2017 49.76 11
———————————— CHK#
1,061.09 264179
NATIONAL SHERIFF'S ASSO 06 2017 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES = 226352 03/10/2017 901796 115.00 11
------------ CHK
115.00 264180
NET STAR TELECOMMUNICAT 06 2017 010-560-422 RADIO/COMMUNICATION S1450 03/10/2017 138.78 11
———————————— CHK#
138.78 264181
NORTH & EAST TEXAS CJ & 06 2017 024-624-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK  T. QVERSTREET 03/10/2017 901793 225.00 11
06 2017 022-622-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK CO PCT #2 03/10/2017 901831 225.00 11
------------ CHi
450.00 264182
ONALASKA WATER & GAS SU 06 2017 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL 00022555 03/10/2017 901797 16.49 11
------------ CHK#
16.49 264183
ONALASKA WATER SUPPLY C 06 2017 022-622-442 WATER 4022 03/10/2017 27.39 11
06 2017 010-409-442 WATER 41161 03/10/2017 28.99 11
———————————— CHK#
56.38 264184
PHILLIPS, BOBBY 06 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BRITTANY PLANK 03/10/2017 250.00 11
06 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES FF / KIMBERLY LOGS 03/10/2017 325.00 11
06 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SURI CONTRERAS 03/10/2017 1,343.05 11
06 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MELANIE LAWRENCE 03/10/2017 625.00 11
06 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JOHN RIALS 03/10/2017 450.00 11
06 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JAMES WASHINGTON 03/10/2017 450.00 1

06 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / RUBEN VALLEJO 03/10/2017 325.00 11
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH{: 11

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

06 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JOHN MOLINA 03/10/2017 ) 11

4,218.05 264185

PIONEER TELEPHONE 06 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 424349 03/10/2017 29.58 11
06 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 424349 03/10/2017 2.07 11
06 2017 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE & SPEC LI 424349 03/10/2017 1.42 11
06 2017 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 424343 03/10/2017 5.06 11
06 2017 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 424349 03/10/2017 4.98 11
06 2017 024-624-420 TELEPHONE 424349 03/10/2017 11

46.91 264186

PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 06 2017 010-466-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATIONS 258TH JUD DIST 03/10/2017 400.00 11
06 2017 010-466-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATIONS 258TH JUD DIST 03/10/2017 400.00 11

800.00 264187

PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINING 06 2017 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE POLK CO DIST. ATTORNEY  03/10/2017 695.00 11
06 2017 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE POLK CO DIST. ATTORNEY  03/10/2017 11

CHK#
.390.00 264188

R.B.'S WATER DEPOT 06 2017 010-503-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES INFORMATION TECHNOLCGY  03/10/2017 24.83 11
06 2017 010-694-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO PERMITS 03/10/2017 37.83 11
06 2017 010-435-430 JUROR SUPPLIES POLK DIST CLERK 03/10/2017 21.00 11
06 2017 024-624-450 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT #4 03/10/2017 901794 " 11
CHK#
264189

ROTH, JOE D. 06 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SCOTTIE RISDEN 03/10/2017 .400. 11

CHK#
264190

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 06 2017 022-622-440 ELECTRICITY 954693 03/10/2017 . 11
06 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1897776 03/10/2017 : 11

06 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 534735 03/10/2017 ’ 11

06 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 954693 03/10/2017 ; 11

06 2017 010-560-463 RENT/STORAGE/LEASE - TOWER 2701913 03/10/2017 : 11

06 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 514620 03/10/2017 X 11

CHK#
.48 264191

SITTON, SHELLY 06 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / KENDRIC KNATTE 03/10/2017 ,032.00 11
06 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / WAYNE HAMMOND 03/10/2017 ‘ 11

.00 264192
SLOAN, LISA 06 2017 010-694-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 03/10/2017
.15 264193

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 06 2017 010-409-493 PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY NRDD-0002385-PO 03/10/2017 .00 11
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#E: 11
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AYOUNT  CODE
06 2017 010-560-480 BONDS/LIABILITY INSURANCE NRDD-0002414-LE 03/10/2017 60.00 11
------------ CHKH
178.00 264194
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 06 2017 010-501-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 238387 03/10/2017 901834 85.00 11
06 2017 010-501-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 239894 03/10/2017 901834 85.00 11
------------ CHK#
170.00 2641%
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION 06 2017 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 830218 03/10/2017 2,141.54 11
06 2017 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 830218 03/10/2017 726.92 11
------------ CHK#
2.868.46 26419%
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY/ 06 2017 010-455-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK CO JP1 03/10/2017 901828 150.00 11
------------ CHKHF
150.00 264197
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALT 06 2017 010-475-401 ONLINE RESEARCH 207420 03/10/2017 901755 25.00 11
------------ CHKH
25.00 264198
UNITED STATES POSTMASTE 06 2017 010-467-311 POSTAGE POLK CO 411TH 03/10/2017 98.00 11
------------ CHKH
98.00 264199
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS, TH 06 2017 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK COUNTY CLERK 03/10/2017 901835 230.00 11
------------ CHKHF
230.00 264200
VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS, 06 2017 010-695-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION  86915-8485 03/10/2017 53.14 11
06 2017 010-475-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION  86915-8485 03/10/2017 26.83 11
06 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE 86915-8485 03/10/2017 204.70 11
06 2017 010-560-330 FUEL & OIL 86915-8485 03/10/2017 281.81 11
06 2017 010-665-426 CEA FAM. TRAVEL FUNDS 86915-8485 03/10/2017 78.31 11
06 2017 010-694-330 FUEL & OIL 86915-8485 03/10/2017 155.45 11
06 2017 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 86915-8485 03/10/2017 62.43 11
06 2017 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION  86915-8485 03/10/2017 901823 2.2 1
06 2017 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION  86915-8485 03/10/2017 901822 54.39 11
06 2017 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION  86915-8485 03/10/2017 901821 36.00 11
------------ CHKH
975.31 264201
WEEKS. KELLY THOMPSON 06 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / LARRY WILLIAMS 03/10/2017 90.00 11
06 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JENNIFER COVINGTON  03/10/2017 1,750.00 11
06 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / MARK BEJARAN 03/10/2017 325.00 11
------------ CHKH
2.165.00 264202
WELLS FARGD VENDOR FIN 06 2017 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 90135169057 03/10/2017 2,049.70 11
06 2017 056-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 90136169057 03/10/2017 156.76 11

------------ CHKH
2.206.46 264203
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHf: 11
BATOH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
WELLS, JOHN 06 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / NICHOLAS PHILLIPS  03/10/2017 600.00 11
06 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JEFFERY WOODWARD  03/10/2017 325.00 11
06 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JAMES NESLAND 03/10/2017 325.00 11
06 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / ADAM VALDEREZ 03/10/2017 450,00 11
------------ CHKH
1,700.00 264204
WILLIAMS FIRM, THE, P.C 06 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / TERESA CHREENE 03/10/2017 , 325.00 11
06 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / CHELSEA GEYER 03/10/2017 450.00 11
------------ CHKH
775.00 264205
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 116,969.72
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 116.969.72




FUND  DESCRIPTION

010  GENERAL FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

crckesloy0lo-




RS

DATE 03/10/2017 TIME 07:24 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 264206 TO: 264206 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH#: 01
BAT(H
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME [TEM/REASCN DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2017 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE & SPEC LI 820534785-00001 03/10/2017 192.19 01
------------ CHK#

192.19 264206

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 192.19
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 192.19




FUND DESCRIPTION

010  GENERAL FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

cueckas QMA0T-




e |

DATE 0371072017 TIME 08:55 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 264207 T0: 264207 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 02
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
HAMMACK, KENNETH 06 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMBURSMENT 03/10/2017 47.92 02
06 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMBURSMENT 03/10/2017 62.50 02
------------ CHK

110.42 264207

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 110.42
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 110.42




i

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 278.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 278.00

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

cuEck s = 0YAO §.
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 02
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
RESIDENCE INN 06 2017 010-694-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING CONF# 90587726 03/10/2017 278.00 02
------------ CHK#

278.00 264208

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 278.00

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 278.00




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 19,169.83
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 62.75
023  ROAD & BRIDGE {3 663.49
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 5,528.88
051  AGING 712.81

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 26,137.76

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND

MARGIE N. AI

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

cueck#s U] - Y438
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DAIL 03/13/2017 TIME 09:23 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 264209 T0: 264238 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHE: 11
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE 06 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792567503 03/14/2017 901841 45.19 11
06 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568818 03/14/2017 901841 86.42 11
06 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821 03/14/2017 901841 52.36 11
------------ CHKH
183.97 264209
CINTAS CORPORATION * 06 2017 024-624-300 UNIFORMS 01048 03/14/2017 901820 210.38 11
06 2017 024-624-300 UNIFORMS 01048 03/14/2017 901820 210.38 11
06 2017 024-624-300 UNIFORMS 01048 03/14/2017 901820 210.38 11
06 2017 024-624-300 UNIFORMS 01048 03/14/2017 901820 210.38 11
———————————— CHK##
841.52 264210
COAST TO COAST COMPUTER 06 2017 010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 270156 03/14/2017 901865 179.00 11
———————————— CHK
179.00 264211
DEEP EAST TX COUNCIL OF 06 2017 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE & SPEC L1 INTERNET SERVICE 03/14/2017 132.45 11
———————————— CHKH#

132.45 264212

DELTA T HEATING & COOLI 06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT7BLDG -1 POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 03/14/2017 901870 197.00 11

------------ CHK#
197.00 264213

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 06 2017 024-624-339 ROAD MATERTAL © 34PC4 03/14/2017 901852  2,290.11 11

06 2017 024-624-335 ROAD MATERIAL - 34pca 03/14/2017 901852 765.90 11
------------ CHKH

3,056.01 264214

EATON'S HARDWARE, LLC 06 2017 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER POLK €0. SHERIFF 03/14/2017 901825 140.00 11
------------ CHKH

140.00 264215

GALLS * 06 2017 010-695-300 UNIFORMS 5287741 03/14/2017 901620 62.00 11
------------ CHii

62.00 264216

GENERAL WIRE & ELECTRIC 06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  POLK CO. MAINTENANCE  03/14/2017 901866 95.00 11
------------ CHKH

95.00 264217

GRAINGER 06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 845877778 03/14/2017 901842 183.36 11
------------ CHKH

183.36 264218

HUGHES PETROLEUM PRODUC 06 2017 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT #4 03/14/2017 901856 969.90 11

06 2017 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK €O PCT #2 03/14/2017 901830 19.78 11
~~~~~~~~~~~~ CHKH

989.68 264219

ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC 06 2017 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 77351SD 03/14/2017 901863 131.40 11
06 2017 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES POLK CO. SHERIFF 03/14/2017 901826 522.00 11




S |

T0: 264238 CHK100 PAGE 2

URIC UO/LO/4VULE LLME UY 2o

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 264209

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHi: 11

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHKi

653.40 264220

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC 06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 1856001 03/14/2017 901840  4.799.00 11
------------ CHH

4,799.00 264221

KENZY'S KLOSET 06 2017 010-512-300 UNIFORMS POLK CO. SHERIFF 03/14/2017 901861 92.00 11
------------ CHK#

92.00 264222

LEWIS AIR COND & HEATIN 06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLOG  POLK CO. MAINTENANCE  03/14/2017 901843  1.020.00 11
------------ CHKH

1,020.00 264223

LOWE BROTHERS AUTO SUPP 06 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS © POLK CO PCT #3 03/14/2017 901832 318.00 11

06 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT #3 03/14/2017 901832 345.49 11
------------ CHKH

663.49 264224

LUNA, DR RAYMOND 06 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS: 17363 03/14/2017 165.00 11

06 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 03/14/2017 100.00 - 11

06 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 03/14/2017 165.00 11

06 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS . 17363 03/14/2017 100.00 11
S CHKH

530.00 264225

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, IN 06 2017 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR 773056 03/14/2017 901837 42.97 11

06 2017 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION . 773056 03/14/2017 901838 62.81 11

06 2017 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION - 773056 03/14/2017 901868 19467 11

06 2017 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 773056 03/14/2017 901867 207.40 11
------------ CHK

507.85 264226

OFFICE DEPOT 06 2017 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 36923416 03/14/2017 901718 549 11

06 2017 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 36923416 03/14/2017 901718 4556 11
------------ CH

51.05 264227

POLK COUNTY TRACTOR SUP 06 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT #4 03/14/2017 501819 79.69 11
------------ CHKH

79.69 264228

POSTNET 06 2017 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE 000006 03/14/2017 901864 37.70 11
------------ CHKH

37.70 264229

PREMIER AUTOPLEX 06 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT #4 03/14/2017 901855 343.50 11
------------ CHK#

343.50 264230

QUILL CORPORATION 06 2017 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES €4972877 03/14/2017 901717 2.9 11

06 2017 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4972877 03/14/2017 901717 31.98 11




|

UAIE U3/1372017 11IME 0Y:23 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 264209 T0: 264238 CHK100 PAGE 3
: ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHf: 11

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHK4F

74.97 264231

RELIABLE PARTS CO. 06 2017 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 7345 03/14/2017 901839 89.75 11
------------ CHK

59.75 264232

SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREH 06 2017 051-645-572 EQUIPMENT PC29297 03/14/2017 900760 261.73 11
------------ CHK#

261.73 264233

SYSCO HOUSTON, INC 06 2017 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS 317727 03/14/2017 901827 1,110.50 11
------------ CHK#

1.110.50 264234

TEXAS PRISONER TRANSPOR 06 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE POLK CO. SHERIFF 03/14/2017 901860 2.,608.80 11
------------ CHK#

2,608.80 264235

THOMAS SUPPLY, INC. 06 2017 024-624-338 CULVERTS i POLK CO PCT #4 03/14/2017 901854 238.26 11
B el 0 &4

238.26 264236

WAY SERVICE, LTD 06 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG . 2974 03/14/2017 901862 6,495.00 11
s CHKA

6,495.00 264237

WILLIAM GEORGE COMPANY 06 2017 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 069170 03/14/2017 901818 451 .08 11
------------ CHKH

451.08 264238

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 26,137.76
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 26.137.76




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 15.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 15.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH y/4

SYDNEY MURPHY m %f"
DY AN AN
STEPHANIE DALE L

ACH#

ceckesA0YR3q.
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VENDOR NAME

A av.uw

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER

ACCOUNT NAME

UICUA REQLD1EK

ALL CHECKS

POLK COUNTY TAX OFFICE 06 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS
06 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS

FRUM: 204239
BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN

ITEM/REASON

1M2P267Y21M056406
1GCRKSE3XBZ328010

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

1U: 264239 CHK100 PAGE 1
BATCH#: 02
BATCH
DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
03/13/2017 7.50 02
03/13/2017 7.50 02
------------ CHKF
15.00 264233

15.00
0.00




SCHEDULE GF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 37.50
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 37.50

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH 2

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE ZS\ h )\ \l .EL") ‘

ACH#

execk #sadlod Q4O .

B




UAIE U3/15/20L7 tIME 10:04 CHECK REGISTER

VENDOR NAME

POLK COUNTY TAX OFFICE

ALL CHECKS
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

06 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS
06 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS
06 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS
06 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS
06 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS

FROM: 264240 T0: 264240 CHKIC0 PAGE 1
BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHf: 02
BATCH
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
1FM5K8ARXFGAB8269 03/15/2017 7.50 02
1GNEC030X9R198773 03/15/2017 7.50 02
2FABP78YV7BX153930 03/15/2017 7.50 02
1FTRW12W59FB02420 03/15/2017 7.50 02
1FDXE45S14HA36574 03/15/2017 7.50 02
------------ CHK#
37.50 264240
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 37.50
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 37.50




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 7.50
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 7.50

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

AL/

ACH #

cugck s Qo S .




UMIL UOSLOCULY 1IME LO:4Y CHECK REGLSTER FROM: 264296 TO: 264296 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHfF: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF MOT 06 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1FM5KBARXFGABB269 03/15/2017 7.50 01
------------ CHK##

7.50 26429

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 7.50

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 7.50




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 29,981.59
018 POLK CO ENERGY SAVINGS PROGRAM 124,641.00
021  ROAD & BRIDGE #1 39.25
022  ROAD & BRIDGE #2 135.89
023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 286.50
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 387.59
049  DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND 45.77
051  AGING 212.84
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 155,730.43

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH )/

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

ceckra 4249 - 495




——

e M A Mt f A s v

LU ALATLD § LI UL, LU ey 1U: 204490 UHKLUU PAGL 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 06 2017 010-497-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TERRT WILLIAMS 03/17/2017 180.00 01
------------ CHKH

180.00 264249

VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2017 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA 920309610-00001 03/17/2017 440,13 01
------------ CHKE

440.13 264250

VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2017 010-503-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 942085935-00001 03/17/2017 53.84 01
------------ CHKE

53.84 264251

VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2017 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA 920309610-00004 03/17/2017 102.82 01
------------ CHKE

102.82 264252

VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2017 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA 920309610-00003 03/17/2017 560.16 01
------------ CHKH

560.16 264253

VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2017 010-694-409 MOBILE PHONES/PAGERS v 942081499-00001 0371772017 56.64 01
% s CHKH

56.64 264254

VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2017 021-621-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 522197426-00001 03/17/2017 901883 39.25 01
------------ CHK##

39.25 264255

VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2017 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 422444144-00001 03/17/2017 37.99 01
------------ CHKH

37.99 26425

ANDREAS, DUSTIN 06 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / ANGELICA FULLER 03/17/2017 222.00 01

06 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / EA & IA 03/17/2017 882.00 01

06 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / PHILLIPS/CATES 03/17/2017 600.00 01

06 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / WILSON CHILDREN 03/17/2017 540.00 01

06 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / KASI RISINGER 03/17/2017 325.00 01
------------ CHK

2.,569.00 264257

AT &T 06 2017 023-623-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-4171 9175 03/17/2017 286.50 01

06 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 713 101-0030 5157 03/17/2017 1.41 01

06 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 713 101-0130 5792 03/17/2017 10.10 01
------------ CHK

298.01 264258

BRAZOS COUNTY CLERK 06 2017 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY M. GUATREAUX 03/17/2017 632.00 01

06 2017 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY ALICE SHINE 03/17/2017 632.00 01
------------ CHKH

1.264.00 264259

CAMINO REAL EMERG ASSOC 06 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/17/2017 98.98 01
------------ CHKH

98.98 264260




AR T A A I U [N RV Y XY}

VENCOR NAME

CHI ST LUKE

COCHRAN FUNERAL HOME

CRITICAL ALERT

UIELR KEBISTEK

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

ALL CHECKS

FRUM: 264249
BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

ITEM/REASON

06 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

06 2017
06 2017

06 2017

DEEP EAST TEXAS CC/CJ A 06 2017

DELOACH. GEORGE  D.O.

EVANS. SETH

FIRST COMMUNITY FINANCI

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS

HAMRICK, JULIE MAYES

HANNAH, MELISSA L

06 2017

06 2017
06 2017

06 2017
06 2017
06 2017
06 2017

06 2017
06 2017

06 2017
06 2017

06 2017

INTERIOR/EXTERIOR DESIG 06 2017

06 2017
06 2017
06 2017

010-691-405 AUTOPSIES
010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

010-455-423 PAGER EXP

010-401-481 DUES - CJ/CC ASSOC & DETDA

010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARF

010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES
010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

010-401-352 CONTINGENCIES
010-401-352 CONTINGENCIES
010-401-352 CONTINGENCLES